D480, D481, D487, D488
GEMÜ D487
GEMÜ D481
GEMÜ D488
Sectional drawing
Butterfly Valve,
Metal
Construction

D480,D481,D487,D488
Order data
1  Type Code
Butterfly valve with bare shaft D480
Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator D481
Butterfly valve with manual operator D487
Butterfly valve with motorized actuator D488
2  Body configuration Code
Wafer (DN 25 - DN 1200) W
Lug (DN 25 - DN 600) L
U section (DN 200 - DN 1400) U
6  Disc material Code
CF8M, 1.4408 A
CF8M, 1.4408 polished B
CF8M, 1.4408 Halar coated C
1.4469 Super Duplex D
EN-GJS-400-15 / GGG40, Epoxy coated (Resicoat) E
EN-GJS-400-15 / GGG40 rubber lined EPDM F
DIN 1705 (Rg 10), cast bronze G
URANUS B6 Super Duplex 1.4539 (similar 904L) K
EN-GJS-400-15, GGG40 Rilsan® PA11 coated (to DN 200) R
7  Shaft material Code
AISI 420 / 1.4021 1
AISI 316 / 1.4401 (max. operating pressure PS 10bar) 2
1.4462 Duplex (only with disc material code C, D, G, K)  4
9  Liner fixing Code
Loose liner (Standard) L
Bonded liner B
Vulcanized liner V
5  Body material Code
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG 40), Epoxy coated, DN 25 - 600 2
EN-GJL-250 (GG 25), DN 700 - 1400 1
ASTM A351, CF8M, cast stainless steel 1.4408 4
ASTM A216 WCB, cast steel 5
DIN 1705 (Rg 10), cast bronze  on request
S 275 JR, Epoxy laminated carbon steel 9
EN-AC-47100, cast aluminium 0
8  Seat (liner) material Code
NBR -10°C to +   90°C N
FPM -15°C to +210°C V
HNBR -10°C to +120°C A
Butyl -10°C to +  95°C B
Epichlorhydrine -40°C to +125°C C
FPM glass reinforced -15°C to +210°C D
Flucast AB/P -10°C to +  90°C F
Flucast AB/E -20°C to +  95°C G
Hypalon -25°C to +120°C H
Flucast AB/N -10°C to +100°C K
Neoprene -25°C to +  80°C P
Silicone (steam) -60°C to +140°C (red. operating press. max. 10bar) R
Silicone -60°C to +200°C S
8  Seat (liner) material Code
EPDM -20°C ... +110°C E
EPDM / FDA -20°C ... +130°C L
EPDM (High temperature) +20°C ...+130°C T
EPDM (ACS, WRAS, DVGW-Water) -20°C ... +  95°C W
11  Operator size Code
D480 see page 10
D481 see page 13/16
D487 see page 11/12
Order example 1 DN 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Code D480 50 W 3 3 2 A 1 E L F 07 D11
Other designs and materials on request
10  Control function Code
Butterfly valve with bare shaft  Typ D480 F
Butterfly valve with manual operator  Typ D487 0
Normally closed (NC), Typ D481 1
Normally open (NO),  Typ D481 2
Double acting (DA),  Typ D481 3
3  Operating pressure
DN 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200 1400
PS   3bar Code 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PS   6bar Code 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

* D = Square, diagonal (standard);
   V = Round with single keyway
Order example D480 07 D11
Type D480
Nominal size
Body configuration (code)
Operating pressure (code)
Connection (code) only lugged and U section bodies
Body material (code)
Shaft material (code)
Disc material (code)
Seat (liner) material (code)
Liner fixing (code)
Control function (code)
Operator size 07 D11
Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
Order data
Shaft connection:
Square, diagonal
DN 32 - 600
Shaft connection:
Round with single
keyway
DN 700 - 1200
11 D480,D481,D487,D488
Dimensions / Code - Type D487 Butterfly valve with hand lever   [mm]
Hand lever
DN Order designation Code L F H Weight [kg] Top flange
DN 32 - 65 MHL-F0711-220 MHL1122 220 11 49 0.4 F07
DN 80 - 100 MHL-F0711-260 MHL1126 260 11 60 0.45 F07
DN 125 - 150 MHL-F0714-315 MHL1431 315 14 75 0.55 F07
DN 200 MHL-F0717-315 MHL1731 315 17 75 0.55 F07
DN 250 - 350 MHL-S-F1022-500* MHL-S50 500 17 75 1.7 F10
Order example D487 MHL1731
Type D487
Nominal size
Body configuration (code)
Operating pressure (code)
Connection (code) only lugged and U section bodies
Body material (code)
Shaft material (code)
Disc material (code)
Seat (liner) material (code)
Liner fixing (code)
Control function (code)
Operator size MHL1731
Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
*continuously adjustable
Order data - Butterfly valve with hand lever
1312
D480,D481,D487,D488
E
H
Ø
R
E
H Ø
R
B
15
C
D
A
B
C
D
ØA
GB232 GB880N
GB1250N
Gearbox / handwheel
DN Order designation Code A B C D E H ØR n* Weight
[kg]
DN 32 -100 GB23205F05-F07  D11 PS100 GB232 80 114 42.5 48 105 53 100 10.0 0.8

Angle of rotation
(±5° adjustable)                        (85° - 95°) 90°
Order example D481 B013AC0
Type D481
Nominal size
Body configuration (code)
Operating pressure (code)
Connection (code) only lugged and U section bodies
Body material (code)
Shaft material (code)
Disc material (code)
Seat (liner) material (code)
Liner fixing (code)
Control function (code)
Actuator size B013AC0
Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
see
page 14
Order data - Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator Type ADA/ASR
Stroke limiter on request
1314
D480,D481,D487,D488
Operating pressure 3 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 0)
DN Pneumatic double acting Code Pneumatic single acting Code
32 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
40 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
50 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
65 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
80 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
100 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
125 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0130 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A013KC0
150 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0130 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A013KC0
200 ADA0130    F05F07YS17/S14A B013AC0 ASR0300 S14F07F10YS22    A A030KD0
250 ADA0200    F07F10YS17/S14A B020AE0 ASR0500 S14   F10YS22    A A050KF0
300 ADA0200    F07F10YS17/S14A B020AE0 ASR0500 S14   F10YS22    A A050KF0
350 ADA0300    F07F10YS22    A B030AD0 ASR0850 S14F10F12YS27    A A085KG0
400 ADA0850    F10F12YS27    A B085AG0 ASR1750 S14   F14YS36    A A175KK0
Operating pressure 6 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 1)
32 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
40 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
50 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
65 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
80 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
100 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
125 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0130 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A013KC0
150 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0200 S14F07F10YS17/S14A A020KE0
200 ADA0130    F05F07YS17/S14A B013AC0 ASR0300 S14F07F10YS22    A A030KD0
250 ADA0300    F07F10YS22    A B030AD0 ASR0850 S14F10F12YS27    A A085KG0
300 ADA0300    F07F10YS22    A B030AD0 ASR0850 S14F10F12YS27    A A085KG0
350 ADA0500    F10YS22    A B050AF0 ASR1200 S14F10F14YS36    A A120KH0
400 ADA0850    F10F12YS27    A B085AG0 ASR1750 S14   F14YS36    A A175KK0
Operating pressure 10 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 2)
32 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0
40 ADA0080    F05F07YS17/S14A B008AC0 ASR0080 S14F05F07YS17/S14A A008KC0

ASR 1.5 2.3 3.7 4.8 7.3 10.8 15.4 22.2 34.3 46.0 99.9 182.9
16D480,D481,D487,D488
Order example D481 DU06AC0
Type D481
Nominal size
Body configuration (code)
Operating pressure (code)
Connection (code) only lugged and U section bodies
Body material (code)
Shaft material (code)
Disc material (code)
Seat (liner) material (code)
Liner fixing (code)
Control function (code)
Actuator size DU06AC0
Pneumatic actuator type DR/SC
Control medium
Filtered, dry compressed air, non-corrosive medium
Control pressure
6 - 8 bar
Temperature range
-30°C to +100°C, other temperatures on request
Angle of rotation
(±4° adjustable)                        (86° - 94°) 90°
Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
see
page 17
Order data - Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator Type DR/SC
Stroke limiter on request
17
D480,D481,D487,D488
Operating pressure 3 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 0)
DN Pneumatic double acting Code Pneumatic single acting
32 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
40 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
50 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
65 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0060U  6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0
80 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0060U  6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0
100 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0060U  6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0
125 DR0060U    F05F07NS17A DU06AC0 SC0100U  6 F05F07NS17A SU10KC0
150 DR0060U    F05F07NS17A DU06AC0 SC0150U  6 F05F07NS17A SU15KC0
200 DR0100U    F05F07NS17A DU10AC0 SC0220U  6 F07F10NS22A SU22KD0
250 DR0150U    F07F10NS22A DU15AD0 SC0300U  6 F07F10NS22A SU30KD0
300 DR0150U    F07F10NS22A DU15AD0 SC0450U  6 F10F12NS27A SU45KG0
350 DR0300U    F07F10NS22A DU30AD0 SC0600U  6 F10F12NS27A SU60KG0
400 DR0600U    F10F12NS27A DU60AG0 SC2000U  6       F12NS27A S20UKQ0
Operating pressure 6 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 1)
32 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
40 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
50 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
65 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0060U  6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0
80 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0060U  6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0
100 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0100U  6 F05F07NS17A SU10KC0
125 DR0060U    F05F07NS17A DU06AC0 SC0150U  6 F05F07NS17A SU15KC0
150 DR0100U    F05F07NS17A DU10AC0 SC0220U  6 F07F10NS22A SU22KD0
200 DR0150U    F07F10NS22A DU15AD0 SC0300U  6 F07F10NS22A SU30KD0
250 DR0220U    F07F10NS22A DU22AD0 SC0600U  6 F10F12NS27A SU60KG0
300 DR0300U    F07F10NS22A DU30AD0 SC0600U  6 F10F12NS27A SU60KG0
350 DR0300U    F07F10NS22A DU30AD0 SC0900U  6 F10F12NS27A SU90KG0
400 DR0600U    F10F12NS27A DU60AG0 SC2000U  6       F12NS27A S20UKQ0
Operating pressure 10 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 2)
32 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
40 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
50 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0
65 DR0030U    F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 SC0060U  6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0